NIAS website by 12.00 noon CET on the 15th of March (or the following Monday, in case 

this date is a Saturday or Sunday) and they must comply with all the formal 

requirements stated above in Article 2 of these Regulations. 

3 NIAS caps the number of applications admitted to the NIAS Open Call for Fellowships at 

two hundred and sixteen (216). This means that no more than 72 applications will be 

admitted in each of the following categories: 1.Dutch-affiliated or -based applicants; 

2.Applicants affiliated with or based in other EU countries, or in Andorra, the Faroe 

Islands, Iceland, Isreal, Monaco, Norway, Liechtenstein, San Marino, Vatican City,